

FILED  
COURT OF APPEALS  
DIVISION II

08 JUL 28 PM 12:43

STATE OF WASHINGTON  
BY [Signature]  
DEPUTY

NO. 36994-0-II  
Lewis County No. 06-1-00690-3

---

**STATE OF WASHINGTON,**

**Respondent,**

**vs.**

**LARRY D. HOUSE**

**Appellant.**

---

**BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

---

ANNE CRUSER/WSBA #27944  
Attorney for Appellant

P. O. Box 1670  
Kalama, WA 98625  
360 - 673-4941

80-92-1 wd

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

**A. ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1**

**I. MR. HOUSE WAS DENIED A FAIR TRIAL WHEN THE PROSECUTOR COMMITTED MISCONDUCT BY COMMENTING ON HIS RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT..... 1**

**B. ISSUE PERTAINING TO ASSIGNMENT OF ERROR..... 1**

**I. MR. HOUSE WAS DENIED A FAIR TRIAL WHEN THE PROSECUTOR DREW THE JURY’S ATTENTION TO HIS EXERCISE OF HIS RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT, AND THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING HIS MOTION FOR A MISTRIAL. .... 1**

**C. STATEMENT OF THE CASE..... 1**

**1. PROCEDURAL HISTORY ..... 1**

**2. FACTUAL HISTORY..... 1**

**D. ARGUMENT..... 4**

**I. MR. HOUSE WAS DENIED A FAIR TRIAL WHEN THE PROSECUTOR DREW THE JURY’S ATTENTION TO HIS EXERCISE OF HIS RIGHT TO REMAIN SILENT, AND THE TRIAL COURT ERRED IN DENYING HIS MOTION FOR A MISTRIAL. .... 4**

**E. CONCLUSION..... 7**

**TABLE OF AUTHORITIES**

**Cases**

*Doyle v. Ohio*, 426 U.S. 610, 96 S.Ct. 2240 (1976) ..... 8  
*State v. Curtis*, 110 Wn.App. 6, 37 P.3d 1274 (2002) ..... 9  
*State v. Easter*, 130 Wn.2d 228, 922 P.2d 1285 (1996)..... 7, 8  
*State v. Holmes*, 122 Wn.App. 438, 93 P.3d 212 (2004) ..... 7, 8, 9  
*State v. MacDonald*, 122 Wn.App. 804, 95 P.3d 1248 (2004) ..... 8  
*State v. Romero*, 113 Wn.App. 779, 54 P.3d 1255 (2002)..... 8

**Constitutional Provisions**

United States Constitution ..... 7, 10  
Washington State Constitution ..... 7, 10
